THIS DRAWING 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT

Fea 5,198

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

ar ANP teonronares.

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED.

j [S67183-9] & [567183-9]

567183-9

© corrmor ram

o

oISt

* Trademark of AMP

567183-9

Incorporated

P=Y

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor

/s tonjok
@ MACHINE GUARD TERMINAL NAME: AMP-IN™ TERMINAL /\
ﬁ/ (REF) % ING DATA [8 [BENCH MODEL G|MECH-PRE FEED
O) SRINE CEIeAT HIRE 5128 225948 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 0
T3 - s =
] 2.7 BB A o712 240628- PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 9
USED 240626~ SHAFT, PIVOT 8
USED 240633 BUSHING 7
USED 455680— LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 6
[Tree ] Ranee P2 B R N
& TERMINATOR GUARD 110 2.79m | o 1812 B 0659~ PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
| F .090-. 150 B 0656— ROLLER, CAM 62
VIRE STRIP LENGTH [APPL INSTRUCT TON|SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT B 2398 ROD, FEED &
189-. 221 ‘ 408-8040 ‘4555374 [1262-A1 x 175 GUIDE, FEED ROD 50
c 4220~ CAP, RAM 59
D 4485— HOUSING 58
57
PIN, WIRE DISC_(.2560)A 458537~ PAWL, FEEL 56
WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 240624~ PIN, FEED FINGER [55 ]
A RING, RET “C" (9 167)FD FING PIN| 691499~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 4
690541 HOLDER, FEED FINGER
A 0 PIN,SLT SPR(5.125x.501 ADJ ROD 455679~ LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM
A 0 PIN, SLT SPR(s.0S3x. 7E)ST GDE PL
REF A o PIN, DOWEL (9. 187x. 50) LEVER
A 0. PIN, DOVEL (2. 187x1. 250 HOUS ING 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)
B 630602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T
A 0 WASHER, LOCK (+10) ADJ BLOCK
A [ WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ_PLATE B 459456~ APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY)
A [ WASHER, LOGK (+10) FEED GDE ROD A 690191 PLUG,
- AR, LG (e FRONT ST GUIDE[ [ assera- v
A 690125~ WASHER, LAMINATED
A 690124~ WASHER, RAM
@ WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER 1
WASHER, FLAT (#5/16) SCREW_ADJ A 2416 BALL, STEEL
A 0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION
C 0142-5 DISC, INSULATION
7 NUT, HEX (6-32) FEED_ADJ ] 4777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC
A 480-5 WASHER, SPRING
B 0212 POST, RAM
B 469465 STOP, WIRE
A SCR, SKT_SET(174-20x,25 LD RAN p) 455675— PLATE, BASE
A SCR, DRIVE (+2x. 19) 1D PLATE] A 690432- SCREW, ADJUSTMENT
A SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50) FEED ADJ B 3-456408-4___| CRIMPER, WIRE
B PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO! B 455689 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ
A SCR, SET (10-32x.75)DRAG C 455671 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE
A SCR, BHC (B-32x. 38_LW) ANVIL]
A SCR, BHC (10-32x.. 75) CAl A 222840 SPRING, DRAG
REF A 5CR, BHC (1/4-20x. 62) HOUS [NG B 90546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE
A SCR, BHC C10-32+.50) 56 ADJ BLOCK| B 40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL
A SCR, BHC (8-32x. 50) SHEAR ] -630440-5  [GUIDE, STRIP (REARY
A 5CR, BHC (B-32X . 6)R STP_GDE A 90438-1 GUIDE, STRIP_(FRONT)
B ~456408-6 | CRIMPER, WIRE
1 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM A -22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 1
B -456408-5 | CRIMPER, WIRE
B 1-690472-3 | STRIPPER
1 A SER, FEX HD (8-32< 311 FEED FINGER 316671 GUARD, CHIP (FRONTY
2 A SCR, SHC (4-40x . 25)F ST GUIDE_| B85
A 5CR, SHC (8-32x SO)STRIPPER | B4
A SCR, SHC(10-32x. 75) FEED ROD 6D | B3 |
A SCR, SHCC10-32+ 62 FD ADJ BLK_| B: A 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR
A SCR.SHC (10-32x.38)56_ADJ BL_| 8 B 630461-7 STOP, SHEAR
A 5CR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK| B c 1-690459-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR C(FRONT)
7 C 454276-5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONTY
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. A INSERT, GUARD ; c 4-803653-3 | ANVIL
GREASE LIGHTLY. -456408-4 Ell
T4 2-456408-5 7
GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 7 2-455883-1 EPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. SET UP APPLICATOR FOR 18 OR 16 WIRE C(ITEM 22). A PRING, ASSIST [ 74 238011-8 ACER, BLOCK_CRIMPER
(ITEMS 20 & 31> TO BE SHIPPED WITH APPLICATOR. A R, SKT_CAP (6-32¢.25)CP DSC| 73 3-683453-2 IMPER, INSULATION
LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. n ASHER, SPECIAL = JSese5-9 ACER, CRIMPER
ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 78) [A] PACER 7 815664-2 TMPER, WIRE
ARE USED ON ITEM 46. ove oEsCRIPTION o PART NO DEsCRIPTION e
CRIMP HEIGHT TO BE MEASURED OVER CENTER BARREL. [ 57 o GIFEN BLANK, USE GG REVISTON < FEVISION OF EAGH A5V N0 GHFEN BLANK, USE GG REVISIOM
NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT TO BE .055%.002 FOR 14 GA WIRE, [orv mew PeR & PARTS LIST RIS LIST o
.043£.002 FOR 16 2 18 GA WIRE R .085%.002 - - -
LOR 12 GA WIRE. SEE NOTE ©. 12 GA WIRE TO BE USED WITH TERMINAL 794013 ONLY. = .
A 0 shLrzen 06008 AMIP 2 e
LOCATE ITEM 19 BETWEEN ITEM 1 B ITEM 3. SPARE TOOLING KIT 7-567183-7. e - G e = o
Eex WAE FAGHTRE REE
FOR USE IN PRINTED CIRCUIT &TERM;NAL 770060 FOR 14AWG—1BAWG ONLY Fir {Erore oo or Tt SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR[WMINT AppL
BOARD WITH A ¢.125 HOLE. T RevisTon e e [D 567183-9 [ 6
145823 bB420 3 ! 5 \ s o 3 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING \"‘5"”,”5"“’

o

o

@

>


http://elcodis.com/parts/886688/567183-9.html

